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" BBC July 2006

Please tell me if you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned about each of the following
possibilities related to energy issues.

That energy shortages and prices will destabilize the world economy.

Somewhat Not very Not at all DK /NA
Very concerned concerned concerned concerned
Australia 43 42 11 4 1
Brazil 51 24 13 10 1
Canada 45 40 9 4 2
Chile 40 33 12 7 8
Egypt 47 32 13 7 1
France 29 50 13 5 2
Germany 31 42 20 7 1
Great Britain 49 35 9 4 3
India 42 26 11 10 12
Israel 29 38 14 16 3
Italy 40 44 10 4 1
Kenya 54 28 11 3 5
Mexico 46 37 11 4 2
Philippines 60 35 3 1 1
Poland 20 43 21 7 9
Russia 10 38 32 9 10
South Korea 43 50 6 * 1
Ukraine 26 39 21 5 9
United States 44 38 12 4 2
Average 39 38 13 6 4
> BBC July 2006

That competition for energy will lead to greater conflict and war between nations.

Somewhat Not very Not at all DK /NA
Very concerned concerned concerned concerned
Australia 40 42 11 6 1
Brazil 47 26 14 12 1
Canada 42 40 11 6 1
Chile 39 32 14 7 8
Egypt 41 38 17 4 *
France 28 43 17 9 3
Germany 37 38 18 6 1
Great Britain 46 37 9 6 2
India 35 24 16 9 15
Israel 29 33 16 18 4
Italy 42 35 16 5 2
Kenya 49 27 11 6 7
Mexico 33 27 23 14 4
Philippines 50 38 8 2 2
Poland 16 36 25 11 12
Russia 14 42 27 7 11
South Korea 34 56 9 1 1
Ukraine 31 40 17 4 9
United States 41 38 12 7 1
Average 36 36 15 7 4

* BBC July 2006
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That the way the world produces and uses energy is causing environmental problems including climate change.

Somewhat Not very Not at all DK /NA
Very concerned concerned concerned concerned
Australia 69 25 5 1 *
Brazil 61 20 10 8 1
Canada 62 29 4 4 1
Chile 50 28 10 6 6
Egypt 41 36 15 7 1
France 45 45 7 3 1
Germany 43 40 13 3 1
Great Britain 66 27 4 2 1
India 41 20 13 8 18
Israel 42 33 12 10 2
Italy 60 31 7 2 1
Kenya 55 24 11 5 5
Mexico 35 39 18 5 3
Philippines 47 41 8 2 2
Poland 17 41 23 8 12
Russia 20 46 20 4 9
South Korea 43 47 7 1 2
Ukraine 35 38 14 3 10
United States 53 29 10 8 1
Average 47 34 11 5 4

* WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Below is a list of possible threats to the vital interest of [survey country] in the next 10 years. For each one, please select whether you
see this as a critical threat, an important but not critical threat, or not an important threat at all.

Disruption in energy supply

Important but Not
Critical not Critical Important NS/Decline
United States 59 37 3 1
Armenia 58 23 8 10
Australia 52 40 8 0
China 53 29 9 8
India 43 32 13 11
Iran 47 12 27 14
Israel 33 37 19 10
South Korea 64 31 4 0
Average 51 30 11 7

5 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

And in the next 10 years, please tell me how likely you are to be personally affected by each of the following threats.

Energy dependence
Not

Very Somewhat Not too  likely at DK/ Not

likely likely likely all Refused Likely likely
United States 63 24 6 5 2 87 11
France 47 37 12 3 1 84 15
Germany 69 23 5 2 1 92 7
Great Britain 49 32 11 6 3 80 17
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Italy 48 41 8 2 1 89 11
Netherlands 33 41 18 6 3 73 24
Poland 34 49 10 2 5 83 12
Portugal 45 34 10 5 6 79 15
Spain 60 31 5 3 1 91 8
Slovakia 30 46 15 4 6 75 18
Turkey 36 24 13 9 19 59 22
Bulgaria 43 37 7 4 9 81 11
Romania 29 44 14 5 6 73 20
European Average 44 37 11 4 5 81 15

® WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006
Below is a list of possible foreign policy goals that [survey country] might have. For each one please select whether you think that it
should be a very important foreign policy goal of [survey country], a somewhat important foreign policy goal, or not an important goal

at all?

Securing adequate supplies of energy

Very Somewhat Not
Important Important Important NS/Decline

United States 72 25 2 2
Armenia 73 19 4 4
Australia 72 23 4 1
China 61 29 5 5
India 52 28 12 8
South Korea 63 33 3

Thailand 59 23 3 15
Average 65 26 5 6

" Eurobarometer November 2010

And for each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made
jointly within the European Union?

Energy
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 21 78 1
Bulgaria 29 67 4
Czech Republic 37 62 1
Denmark 20 78 2
Germany 26 72 2
Estonia 30 67 3
Ireland 29 64 7
Greece 36 63 1
Spain 31 65 4
France 19 78 3
Italy 27 69 4
Latvia 21 77 2
Lithuania 21 77 2
Luxembourg 14 85 1
Hungary 25 75 0
Malta 25 71 4
Netherlands 25 74 |
Austria 48 51 |
Poland 30 67 3
Portugal 31 65 4
Romania 41 54 5
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Slovenia 38 61 1
Slovakia 34 66 0
Finland 45 55 0
Sweden 34 65 1
United Kingdom 48 49 3
European Average 31 66 3

Eurobarometer November 2008

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the [NATIONALITY] Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Energy
(NATIONALITY) Jointly within the
Government European Union DK
Belgium 30 69 1
Bulgaria 35 56 9
Czech Republic 42 57 1
Denmark 30 68 2
Germany 24 76 1
Estonia 35 62 3
Greece 25 74 0
Spain 44 50 6
France 26 71 3
Ireland 37 57 6
Italy 28 65 7
Cyprus 16 80 4
Latvia 21 76 3
Lithuania 25 70 5
Luxembourg 33 66 1
Hungary 29 69 2
Malta 32 64 4
The Netherlands 29 69 2
Austria 56 41 3
Poland 28 65 7
Portugal 27 64 9
Romania 36 58 6
Slovenia 32 66 2
Slovakia 36 63 1
Finland 53 45 2
Sweden 36 62 2
United Kingdom 51 46 3
Average 33 63 4

* WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

I would like you to consider different ways to deal with the problem of energy. For each one please tell me if you think our country
should emphasize it more, less, or the same as now

Installing solar or wind energy systems

Emphasize more Emphasize less Same as now DK/NS
Argentina 82 4 6 8
Mexico 86 4 6 3
United States 87 5 6 3
France 88 3 9 0
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Germany 82 5 12 2
Great Britain 81 6 10 4
Italy 88 7 4 2
Poland 85 7 1 7
Russia 50 4 12 35
UKraine 67 6 7 20
Azerbaijan 64 10 13 14
Jordan 76 11 3 10
Palestinian Territories 59 30 8 4
Turkey 84 4 3 9
Kenya 88 11 0 1
Nigeria 77 17 4 3
China 84 4 4 8
Hong Kong 59 16 18 8
Macau 64 9 15 12
India 62 13 16 10
Indonesia 64 16 8 13
South Korea 89 2 9 1
Taiwan 82 2 10 5
Thailand 75 7 5 13
Average 77 8 7 8

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average
? WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008
Do you favor or oppose the government doing each of the following:

Requiring utilities to use more alternative energy, such as wind and solar, even if this increases the cost of energy in the short run

Favor Oppose DK /NS
Argentina 70 17 13
Mexico 58 38 5
United States 66 28 6
France 88 10 3
Germany 62 36 2
Great Britain 75 19 6
Italy 67 29 4
Poland 66 15 19
Russia 36 36 28
UKraine 56 11 33
Azerbaijan 48 43 8
Jordan 77 13 10
Palestinian Territories 71 27 2
Turkey 71 12 17
Kenya 87 13 1
Nigeria 71 26 4
China 75 11 14
Hong Kong 78 15 7
Macau 76 13 11
India 63 20 17
Indonesia 65 13 22
South Korea 96 4 1
Taiwan 88 9 3
Thailand 73 9 17
Average 69 20 11

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average

" BBC July 2006



Chapter 5B: World Opinion on Energy Security

Please tell me if you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose each of the following.

Creating tax incentives to encourage the development and use of alternative energy sources, such as solar or wind power.

Somewhat DK /NA
Strongly favor  Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 74 18 5 2 1
Brazil 65 22 4 6 3
Canada 66 25 4 4 1
Chile 31 31 13 12 13
Egypt 32 34 24 8 2
France 63 28 4 3 2
Germany 50 35 9 4 2
Great Britain 62 24 5 6 2
India 49 19 14 5 13
Israel 59 25 7 4 6
Italy 75 20 2 2 1
Kenya 48 29 11 8 5
Mexico 32 35 13 11 9
Philippines 31 39 19 8 2
Poland 55 31 4 3 7
Russia 30 44 9 4 13
South Korea 31 51 14 3 2
Ukraine 42 36 9 4 9
United States 59 26 6 6 2
Average 50 30 9 5 5

' WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

As you may know there is some controversy about the possibility of making a major shift to alternative energy sources, such as wind
and solar. Which view is closer to yours?

This would cost so much money With the rising cost of energy, it

that it would hurt the economy would save n:.(::ley in the long DK /NS
Argentina 21 66 13
Mexico 18 73 10
United States 18 79 3
France 12 83 5
Germany 31 65 4
Great Britain 13 79 8
Italy 18 74 8
Poland 6 77 17
Russia 27 45 29
Ukraine 14 54 33
Azerbaijan 33 52 15
Jordan 21 61 18
Palestinian Territories 40 55 4
Turkey 19 57 24
Kenya 34 64 2
Nigeria 32 63 6
China 8 78 14
Hong Kong 10 83 7
Macau 9 79 12
India 29 51 19
Indonesia 15 59 27
South Korea 12 86 2

Taiwan 7 84 9
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Thailand 13 59 28
Average 21 66 14
* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average

12 Eurobarometer November 2010

Thinking about each of the following objectives to be reached by 2020 in the European Union, would you say that it is too ambitious,
about right or too modest?

Increase the share of renewable energy in the EU by 20 percent by 2020.

Too ambitious About right Too modest DK

Belgium 20 52 26 2
Bulgaria 25 46 6 23
Czech Republic 30 51 10 9
Denmark 19 52 25 4
Germany 21 53 20

Estonia 20 62 6 12
Ireland 17 53 10 20
Greece 28 45 20 7
Spain 13 62 13 12
France 22 52 21 5
Italy 13 72 12 3
Cyprus 29 49 14 8
Latvia 12 64 11 13
Lithuania 14 62 8 16
Luxembourg 24 43 27 6
Hungary 21 57 17 5
Malta 13 54 6 27
Netherlands 22 52 23 2
Austria 19 49 28 4
Poland 14 60 14 12
Portugal 19 51 17 13
Romania 18 55 6 21
Slovenia 19 62 13 6
Slovakia 24 55 16 5
Finland 22 60 14 4
Sweden 14 50 34 2
United Kingdom 23 54 13 10
European Average 19 57 16 8

" Eurobarometer April 2002

50 percent of the energy used in the European Union comes from outside the European Union. This dependency is expected to
increase in the future. With which of the following statements, if any, do you agree?

1. It is an urgent issue

2. Energy imports (of coal, oil, gas, uranium, etc.) from outside the European Union should be reduced

3. More energy sources should be developed within the European Union

4. More should be done to encourage energy saving in the European Union

5. There are issues which are more urgent

6. None of these (spontaneous)

7. DK

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6 7.

Belgium 38 25 57 50 13 1 7
Denmark 24 23 58 65 20 1 5
Germany 41 27 58 57 10 1 4
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Greece 31 20 51 37 8 1 14
Spain 33 21 40 34 14 1 12
France 40 23 49 49 15 2 5
Ireland 29 21 42 43 12 1 14
Italy 35 24 57 49 9 1 6
Luxembourg 39 25 57 55 15 1 6
The Netherlands 27 26 60 64 11 1 6
Austria 40 31 40 53 6 3 7
Poland 42 16 34 34 11 1 12
Finland 30 27 66 59 10 1 6
Sweden 49 47 72 73 12 0 3
United Kingdom 34 26 45 54 15 1 11
Average 37 25 52 51 12 1 7

' Eurobarometer April 2002

Let’s think forward about fifty years, to 2050. Which of the following energy resources do you think will be least expensive? (Max. 2
answers)

1. Solid fuels (coal, peat, etc.)

2. Oil

3. Natural gas

4. Nuclear fission

5. Nuclear fusion

6. Hydroelectric power (dams, etc.)

7. Other renewable sources of energy (solar power, wind, biomass, etc.)

8. None of these (spontaneous)

9. DK

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Belgium 15 6 26 7 9 25 44 1 15
Denmark 8 8 19 15 23 25 59 0 4
Germany 12 7 19 14 16 26 38 3 15
Greece 5 12 47 4 4 22 34 1 17
Spain 11 5 16 2 4 15 39 2 26
France 13 8 22 15 17 22 39 2 13
Ireland 14 5 21 6 6 18 35 2 22
Italy 15 7 27 5 9 24 40 2 15
Luxembourg 9 9 21 12 14 18 49 1 13
The Netherlands 6 5 15 12 25 34 57 1 10
Austria 15 7 11 13 13 35 41 3 17
Poland 3 5 28 2 3 24 21 2 33
Finland 7 6 18 18 29 14 45 0 10
Sweden 9 4 23 14 28 37 59 0 5
United Kingdom 9 4 16 10 16 26 42 1 17
Average 11 7 21 10 14 24 40 2 16

' Eurobarometer April 2002
And which do you think will provide the greatest amount of useful energy? (Max. 2 answers)

Solid fuels (coal, peat, etc.)

Oil

Natural gas

Nuclear fission

Nuclear fusion

Hydroelectric power (dams, etc.)

SNk v =
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7. Other renewable sources of energy (solar power, wind, biomass, etc.)

8. None of these (spontaneous)

9. DK

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Belgium 3 6 28 9 15 24 42 0 15
Denmark 7 19 26 17 27 9 40 0 6
Germany 6 17 22 22 24 13 27 2 16
Greece 3 16 40 6 6 19 27 1 23
Spain 2 14 17 6 12 16 25 0 29
France 3 11 18 22 29 19 27 2 16
Ireland 8 12 21 9 11 13 23 1 27
Italy 4 25 22 17 23 14 18 0 20
Luxembourg 4 6 16 17 23 17 37 2 17
The Netherlands 4 9 21 18 37 18 41 0 11
Austria 5 12 14 16 15 35 35 1 22
Poland 2 5 22 3 5 25 18 1 37
Finland 5 6 10 20 32 11 33 1 13
Sweden 7 12 16 22 36 29 37 0 8
United Kingdom 5 6 15 15 22 18 29 1 21
Average 4 14 20 17 22 17 27 1 19

' Eurobarometer April 2002

And which do you think will be best for the environment? (Max. 2 answers)

1. Solid fuels (coal, peat, etc.)

2. Oil

3. Natural gas

4. Nuclear fission

5. Nuclear fusion

6. Hydroelectric power (dams, etc.)

7. Other renewable sources of energy (solar power, wind, biomass, etc.)

8. None of these (spontaneous)

9. DK

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Belgium 3 0 15 1 4 42 71 1 9
Denmark 1 1 8 4 8 46 79 0 3
Germany 4 2 7 3 6 50 71 2 9
Greece 1 2 35 1 1 33 53 1 15
Spain 2 1 6 1 2 20 70 3 15
France 5 2 10 5 5 32 64 3 13
Ireland 3 3 10 2 2 24 54 2 23
Italy 4 1 16 2 4 39 69 1 11
Luxembourg 3 2 10 2 5 35 73 2 10
The Netherlands 1 1 5 2 11 55 84 0 3
Austria 3 2 8 2 3 57 71 1 11
Poland 1 1 20 1 1 28 39 1 30
Finland 3 1 8 5 11 22 69 0 7
Sweden 3 0 15 6 18 47 73 0 5
United Kingdom 2 2 7 3 6 32 63 1 14
Average 3 2 10 3 5 38 67 2 12

' Eurobarometer April 2002
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In which of the following areas would you like to see more energy-related research in the European Union? (Multiple answers
possible)

1. Coal

2. Oil

3. Gas

4. Renewable energy sources, such as solar power, wind

5. Nuclear fission, the splitting of heavy atoms

6. Nuclear fusion, the merging of light atoms

7. Cleaner means of transport such as electric cars

8. Other (spontaneous)

9. I would not like to see more energy-related research in the European Union (spontaneous)

10. DK

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

Belgium 5 7 18 73 11 17 58 2 3 7
Denmark 2 4 8 79 11 21 58 0 1 5
Germany 5 6 13 74 10 27 52 2 1 9
Greece 9 18 36 59 9 10 38 0 2 11
Spain 4 8 12 60 6 10 37 1 5 20
France 6 7 15 68 11 21 58 0 2 6
Ireland 6 7 20 58 10 10 30 1 3 17
Italy 4 4 12 74 8 16 57 1 0 7
Luxembourg 3 4 12 77 9 14 53 1 2 5
The Netherlands 3 4 7 77 18 36 61 2 1 7
Austria 6 8 12 70 5 12 46 2 3 9
Poland 3 6 22 46 7 10 32 1 2 27
Finland 4 4 13 75 19 32 50 1 0 7
Sweden 3 4 13 80 14 42 67 1 0 5
United Kingdom 5 6 11 64 13 20 50 0 3 14
Average 5 6 13 69 10 21 51 1 2 10

18 WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

I would like you to consider different ways to deal with the problem of energy. For each one please tell me if you think our country
should emphasize it more, less, or the same as now

Modifying buildings to make them more energy efficient

Emphasize more Emphasize less Same as now DK/NS
Argentina 80 4 8 8
Mexico 83 7 7 3
United States 83 4 11 2
France 89 2 9 1
Germany 85 6 7 1
Great Britain 89 2 8 2
Italy 88 8 3 1
Poland 83 9 1 7
Russia 58 8 14 20
Ukraine 66 6 7 21
Azerbaijan 60 17 17 6
Jordan 69 16 6 10
Palestinian Territories 54 31 10 4
Turkey 83 6 2 9
Kenya 75 23 2 1
Nigeria 55 28 12 5
China 80 6 4 10
Hong Kong 51 16 23 11
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Macau 56 10 18 15
India 54 17 19 11
Indonesia 55 24 8 12
South Korea 85 3 10 2
Taiwan 73 4 16 8
Thailand 73 8 6 13
Average 74 11 8 7

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average

1 WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008
Do you favor or oppose the government doing each of the following:

Requiring businesses to use energy more efficiently, even if this might make some products more expensive

Favor Oppose DK /NS

Argentina 63 24 13
Mexico 47 49 4
United States 61 34 5
France 72 25 3
Germany 57 40 3
Great Britain 79 17 5
Italy 69 27 4
Poland 50 26 24
Russia 28 43 29
Ukraine 46 17 38
Azerbaijan 38 55 7
Jordan 62 27 11
Palestinian Territories 53 44 2
Turkey 63 18 19
Kenya 71 28 1
Nigeria 49 46

China 66 16 18
Hong Kong 71 18 10
Macau 71 18 12
India 62 25 14
Indonesia 37 47 16
South Korea 74 24 3
Taiwan 80 15 5
Thailand 65 17 18
Average 58 31 11

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average
20 WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008
Do you favor or oppose the government doing each of the following:

Having an extra charge for the purchase of models of appliances and cars that are NOT energy efficient

Favor Oppose DK /NS
Argentina 62 25 13
Mexico 39 57 4
United States 43 52 5
France 60 38 2
Germany 43 54 3
Britain 59 36 5
Italy 69 28 3

Poland 37 36

[\
=)}
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Russia 37 33 30
Ukraine 32 22 47
Azerbaijan 43 47 10
Jordan 37 52 11
Palestinian Territories 38 58 4
Turkey 56 26 19
Kenya 74 25 2
Nigeria 44 46 11
China 48 33 19
Hong Kong 55 36 9
Macau 53 35 12
India 47 27 26
Indonesia 61 21 18
South Korea 53 43 4
Taiwan 55 40 5
Thailand 19 64 17
Average 48 39 13

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average
> BBC July 2006
Please tell me if you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose each of the following.

Increasing energy taxes to encourage conservation

Somewhat DK /NA
Strongly favor  Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 30 39 18 12 1
Brazil 6 7 13 73 *
Canada 18 29 21 30 2
Chile 14 27 23 25 13
Egypt 20 26 23 28 2
France 7 23 24 41 5
Germany 12 35 26 26 1
Great Britain 31 31 16 18 4
India 25 27 14 22 13
Israel 14 22 26 31 6
Italy 5 17 34 42 2
Kenya 32 28 18 17 5
Mexico 7 19 27 43 3
Philippines 20 18 22 38 1
Poland 2 5 34 53 5
Russia 2 11 39 45 4
South Korea 6 35 45 12 1
UKkraine 3 9 31 55 2
United States 19 28 22 29 2
Average 14 23 25 34 4

22 BBC July 2006
Please tell me if you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose each of the following.

Requiring auto makers to increase fuel efficiency, even if this means the price of cars would go up.

Somewhat DK/NA
Strongly favor = Somewhat favor oppose Strongly oppose
Australia 59 29 6 5 1

Brazil 35 23 16 23
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Canada 47 30 10 10 2
Chile 24 34 17 10 15
Egypt 20 27 26 25 2
France 24 31 18 23 4
Germany 38 42 14 4 2
Great Britain 45 29 12 11 3
India 36 19 7 13 24
Israel 35 30 15 13 7
Italy 47 38 7 4 3
Kenya 33 28 18 13 7
Mexico 25 44 11 13 8
Philippines 20 29 29 21 1
Poland 18 30 21 13 18
Russia 36 41 11 1 11
South Korea 23 51 20 3 3
Ukraine 38 43 8 2 10
United States 50 27 10 11 1
Average 34 33 15 11 7

2 Eurobarometer 74 November 2010

Thinking about each of the following objectives to be reached by 2020 in the European Union, would you say that it is too ambitious,
about right, or too modest?

To increase the energy efficiency in the EU by 20% by 2020

Too ambitious About right Too modest DK
Belgium 20 53 24 3
Bulgaria 22 51 6 21
Czech Republic 26 54 9 11
Denmark 18 58 18 6
Germany 18 55 16 11
Estonia 16 65 5 14
Ireland 15 58 9 18
Greece 25 47 20 8
Spain 12 64 12 12
France 20 54 17 9
Italy 12 72 12 4
Cyprus 26 52 12 10
Latvia 11 66 11 12
Lithuania 11 67 6 16
Luxembourg 22 47 23 8
Hungary 19 60 16 5
Malta 13 55 6 26
Netherlands 25 54 16 5
Austria 16 53 27 4
Poland 12 63 11 14
Portugal 19 52 15 14
Romania 16 55 7 22
Slovenia 17 65 10 8
Slovakia 20 57 17 6
Finland 19 64 12 5
Sweden 14 59 23 4
United Kingdom 21 56 13 10

European Average 17 59 14 10



Chapter 5B: World Opinion on Energy Security

2 WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

I would like you to consider different ways to deal with the problem of energy. For each one please tell me if you think our country
should emphasize it more, less, or the same as now

Building coal or oil-fired power plants

Emphasize more Emphasize less Same as now DK/NS
Argentina 60 14 14 13
Mexico 46 39 12 5
United States 25 49 22 4
France 28 46 21 4
Germany 9 62 27 2
Great Britain 28 40 24 8
Italy 38 46 11 5
Poland 27 28 28 17
Russia 19 38 23 21
UKraine 30 27 22 22
Azerbaijan 45 31 15 9
Jordan 63 19 7 11
Palestinian Territories 46 35 14 5
Turkey 52 26 11 11
Kenya 69 23 5 4
Nigeria 56 28 11 6
China 42 36 11 11
Hong Kong 23 30 34 12
Macau 30 28 25 16
India 36 27 24 13
Indonesia 50 24 10 15
South Korea 31 33 32 4
Taiwan 29 34 27 10
Thailand 41 19 13 28
Average 40 33 17 10

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average
> WorldPublicOpinion.org February 2008

Do you think that ten years from now, the cost of oil will be higher, lower or about the same as it is now?

Much Somewhat About the same Somewhat Much
. . . DK /NS
Higher Higher as it is now lower lower

Mexico 54 29 7 5 1 4
United States 63 25 6 4 2 0
France 81 5 9 2 2 1
Great Britain 58 27 7 3 2 3
Russia 35 26 12 5 2 20
UKkraine 55 23 6 2 0 13
Azerbaijan 45 25 12 6 1 12
Egypt 67 28 5 1 0 -
Iran 55 20 5 3 1 17
Palestinian

Territories 46 26 14 6 3 6
Turkey 58 20 5 4 3 11
Nigeria 42 22 12 14 7 4
China 29 46 11 6 1 7
India 54 20 10 7 4 4
Indonesia 74 22 1 2 0 1
South Korea 56 31 7 5 2 0
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Average 55 24 8 5 2 7
26 WorldPublicOpinion.org February 2008
Do you think that governments should make long-term plans based on the assumption that:

Oil is running out and it is

Enough new oil will be found so necessary to make a major effort to

that it can remain a primary source . . DK/NS
replace oil as a primary source of
of energy for the foreseeable future
energy
Mexico 13 83 5
United States 23 76 2
France 8 91 1
Great Britain 13 85 3
Russia 27 53 20
Ukraine 18 63 19
Azerbaijan 29 58 12
Egypt 21 79 -
Iran 9 68 23
Palestinian
Territories 29 68 4
Turkey 28 57 16
Nigeria 53 45 2
China 16 80 4
India 28 54 18
Indonesia 37 59 4
South Korea 4 97 -
Average 22 70 8
" WorldPublicOpinion.org February 2008
Which assumption do you think the [Survey country] government is acting on now:
Enough new oil will be found so Oil is running out and it is
that it can remain a primary necessary to make a major effort to
. . DK /NS
source of energy for the replace oil as a primary source of
foreseeable future energy
Mexico 41 49 10
United States 57 41 3
France 36 55 10
Great Britain 34 56 10
Russia 37 34 29
Ukraine 28 44 28
Azerbaijan 50 31 18
Egypt 33 67 -
Iran 12 63 26
Palestinian Territories 30 61 9
Turkey 28 53 18
Nigeria 63 32 6
China 21 70 9
India 30 48 23
Indonesia 34 61
South Korea 20 79 |
Average 35 53 13

28 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2004
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Now I would like to ask you some questions about when [country] should use its military force. For each of the following reasons,
would you approve or disapprove the use of [survey country] military force?

To ensure the supply of oil
Approve Disapprove DK/ Ref

United States 44 50 6
France 50 45 5
Germany 37 61 3
Great Britain 52 41 7
Italy 38 56 6
Netherlands 48 47 4
Poland 33 53 14
Portugal 57 27 16
Spain 43 49 8
Slovakia 30 43 27
Turkey 69 21 11
European Average 42 51 7

** WorldPublicOpinion.org September 2008

I would like you to consider different ways to deal with the problem of energy. For each one please tell me if you think our country
should emphasize it more, less, or the same as now

Building nuclear energy power plants

Emphasize more Emphasize less Same as now DK/NS
Argentina 55 21 12 12
Mexico 32 50 12 7
United States 42 31 24 3
France 26 41 32 1
Germany 14 63 22 1
Great Britain 41 29 22 8
Italy 52 33 8 6
Poland 32 12 37 18
Russia 27 33 22 18
Ukraine 9 49 20 22
Azerbaijan 36 32 16 17
Jordan 58 21 9 12
Palestinian Territories 41 34 18 7
Turkey 48 26 12 14
Kenya 57 29 8 6
Nigeria 56 25 9 11
China 63 10 6 20
Hong Kong 22 35 32 11
Macau 23 44 17 15
India 51 16 17 17
Indonesia 23 40 10 27
South Korea 55 13 28 5
Taiwan 40 21 30 9
Thailand 22 31 10 37
Average 40 30 17 13

* Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan not included in average
39 BBC July 2006

Please tell me if you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose each of the following.
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Building new nuclear power plants, to reduce reliance on oil and coal

Australia
Brazil
Canada
Chile

Egypt
France
Germany
Great Britain
India

Israel

Italy

Kenya
Mexico
Philippines
Poland
Russia

South Korea
Ukraine
United States

Average

3! GlobeScan July 2005

Strongly favor

19
23
22
18
30
10
9
21
36
20
26
36
19
27
13
5
15
6
29

20

Support for Nuclear Power

South Korea
United States
Jordan
Australia
Canada
Indonesia
Great Britain
India

Mexico
France
Germany
Russia
Cameroon
Japan
Hungary
Saudi Arabia
Argentina
Morocco

Average

Nuclear is safe;
build more plants

52
40
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
25
22
22
21
21
19
16
14
13

28

32 Eurobarometer March 2008

Somewhat favor

34
24
30
24
39
28
26
29
30
29
27
30
35
33
18
23
50
18
34

29

Use what's there;
don't build new

34
29
18
37
35
31
37
23
28
50
47
41
21
61
55
25
32
4

34

Somewhat DK/NA
oppose Strongly oppose
20 24 3
15 35 3
18 25 6
20 24 15
21 9 1
23 34 5
26 36 3
17 26 7
11 10 13
18 23 10
18 25 5
12 15 8
20 13 13
20 18 2
26 30 14
36 24 12
27 4 4
31 36 9
15 18 4
21 23 7

Nuclear dangerous;

close all plants

12
20
41
23
22
28
23
22
23
16
26
20
27
15
19
36
23
49

25

DK/NA

For each of the following statements, please tell me if you totally agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with it.
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The use of nuclear energy enables European countries to diversity their energy sources

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta

The Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

Average

Agree
73
72
79
72
64
75
63
50
70
58
63
48
63
78
57
81
39
78
38
70
46
62
66
80
66
65
58

64

33 Eurobarometer March 2008

Disagree
22
7
15
21
27
16
32
19
19
16
23
17
23
10
29
14
23
16
54
14
29
11
24
14
29
21
18

21

DK

For each of the following statements, please tell me if you totally agree, tend to disagree or totally disagree with it.

We could reduce our dependence on oil if we use more nuclear energy

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta

The Netherlands
Austria

Agree
65
65
69
78
64
63
57
51
60
61
63
43
52
69
44
74
46
75
39

Disagree
30
11
22
17
30
25
41
20
26
16
25
27
34
17
44
18
24
19
54

DK
5
24
9
5
6
12
2
29
14
23
12
30
14
14
12
8
30
6
7
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Poland

Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom

Average

66 18
46 29
56 13
63 28
73 18
73 23
&3 12
70 16
63 23

3 Eurobarometer April 2002

16

31

—
~ 9w hs oo

For which of the following reasons do you think the European Union should continue to fund nuclear research? (Multiple answers

possible)

Nownkwh =

DK

Belgium
Denmark
Germany
Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy
Luxembourg
The Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom

Average

To reduce the cost of nuclear power
To increase the safety of nuclear power stations in the European Union
To achieve a broadly accepted solution for the disposal of radioactive waste in the European Union
To improve nuclear safety and waste disposal in non-European Union countries
For other reasons (spontaneous)
The European Union should not continue to fund nuclear research

1. 2.
29 50
8 52
21 53
20 40
24 37
33 52
15 47
20 45
19 50
16 48
17 41
20 29
16 54
16 71
25 49
23 48

3.
52
45
45
38
37
52
39
38
49
50
38
32
51
46
38

43

5 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

4.
39
47
40
38
26
47
35
34
46
50
31
27
61
74
48

W= N WRNWWWN — NN —NW0

41

[\

As you may know, we depend on other countries for much of our energy needs.
most for ensuring a stable supply of energy?

United States

We should
increase
cooperation
with energy
producing
countries even if
their
governments
are
undemocratic
23

We should
reduce our
energy
dependence
on other
countries,
even if energy
prices would
rise sharply
at home as a
result
48

We should
apply
diplomatic
pressure,
even if this
increases
tensions
with energy
producing
countries
15

22
20
14
15

11
13
15
12
27

N bW

12

Which of the following approaches do you favor the

None of
the
above
9

DK/
Refused
5
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France 33 39 22 5 2
Germany 38 35 22 2 2
United Kingdom 25 47 20 3 6
Italy 35 43 13 7 2
Netherlands 36 43 16 3 3
Poland 51 16 15 5 12
Portugal 41 26 16 8 10
Spain 30 40 22 5 3
Slovakia 42 23 12 12 10
Turkey 20 32 12 7 20
Bulgaria 48 12 14 12 14
Romania 54 21 7 8 11
European Average 35 35 18 5 7

3% Pew Global Attitudes Project Spring 2008

On a different subject, how concerned are you, if at all, that (survey country) has become too dependent on Russia for its energy
resources? Are you very concerned, fairly concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very Fairly Not too Not at all DK/
concerned concerned concerned concerned Refused
Great Britain 26 41 23 6 4
France 19 39 29 13 0
Germany 24 38 30 7 2
Spain 9 37 20 18 7
Poland 21 45 24 5 7
Average 20 40 25 10 4

7 Pew Global Attitudes Project Spring 2007

How concerned are you, if at all, that (survey country) has become too dependent on Russia for its energy resources? Are you very
concerned, fairly concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very Fairly Not too Not at all DK/
concerned concerned concerned concerned Refused
Bulgaria 10 27 27 26 9
Czech Republic 10 47 31 10 2
Poland 22 53 17 3 5
Slovakia 13 40 31 14 2
UKraine 26 37 20 14 3
Average 16 41 25 13 4

38 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

As you may know, some people are concerned about recent developments in Russia. Those who are concerned give a number of
reasons. To what extent are you concerned or not about each of the following items:

Russia’s role as an energy provider

Not
Very Somewhat Not very concerned DK/ Not
concerned concerned concerned at all Refused Concerned concerned
United States 24 37 19 14 6 61 33
France 17 37 32 12 1 55 44
Germany 36 42 15 6 1 78 21
United Kingdom 35 37 16 8 4 72 24
Italy 27 47 19 5 2 74 24
Netherlands 19 46 25 8 3 65 33
Poland 30 51 11 2 6 81 13
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Portugal 25 35 18 11 11 60 30
Spain 15 36 33 12 4 51 45
Slovakia 16 44 27 7 6 60 34
Turkey 14 21 13 13 40 35 26
Bulgaria 13 31 22 24 10 44 46
Romania 30 38 16 8 8 69 23
European Average 23 39 21 10 8 62 30
* BBC July 2006

For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you trust them to follow through on their
commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all
in?

Russia
No trust at all DK /NA
A lot of trust Some trust Not much trust in
Australia 10 52 25 10 3
Brazil 3 11 21 55 11
Canada 8 44 21 19 8
Chile 9 33 20 12 26
Egypt 22 28 21 24 5
France 5 30 33 22 11
Germany 11 36 37 13 2
Great Britain 5 37 31 22 5
India 32 29 8 5 25
Israel 11 31 21 29 8
Italy 6 39 37 11 8
Kenya 17 26 21 16 19
Mexico 17 20 24 31 8
Philippines 9 34 28 17 11
Poland 2 25 32 29 12
Russia 40 39 10 2 9
South Korea 1 17 62 5 15
Ukraine 24 35 21 13 7
United States 5 49 23 20 3
Average 13 32 26 19 10

* Eurobarometer Nov 2008
Do you think this conflict could have an impact on the security of energy supply in the European Union?

2008 South Ossetia Conflict between Russia and Georgia

Yes No DK
Belgium 70 22 8
Bulgaria 47 19 34
Czech Republic 77 14 9
Denmark 60 29 11
Germany 61 32 7
Estonia 60 27 13
Greece 81 15 4
Spain 46 10 44
France 58 25 17
Ireland 58 13 29
Italy 51 23 26

Cyprus 77 6 17
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Latvia 63 29 8
Lithuania 66 19 15
Luxembourg 58 27 15
Hungary 62 21 17
Malta 51 10 39
The Netherlands 63 30 7
Austria 66 24 10
Poland 76 11 13
Portugal 39 25 36
Romania 51 19 30
Slovenia 74 17 9
Slovakia 74 14 12
Finland 54 32 14
Sweden 66 20 14
United Kingdom 64 15 21
Average 60 21 19

“I BBC July 2006

For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you trust them to follow through on their
commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all
in?

Saudi Arabia
A lot of trust Some trust Not much trust No trui;t atall DK /NA
Australia 11 47 26 14 2
Brazil 1 7 20 61 10
Canada 6 36 24 27 7
Chile 7 27 25 14 26
Egypt 56 27 10 7 1
France 5 29 28 28 10
Germany 13 35 34 15 3
Great Britain 8 38 30 20 5
India 19 29 22 12 19
Israel 12 20 16 45 7
Italy 6 30 38 19 7
Kenya 24 31 18 14 13
Mexico 20 24 27 22 7
Philippines 27 36 21 11 5
Poland 6 34 24 13 23
Russia 5 19 29 13 34
South Korea 3 34 51 4 8
UKkraine 2 20 24 21 33
United States 5 36 26 30 3
Average 12 29 26 20 12

“2 BBC July 2006
For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you trust them to follow through on their
commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all

in?

Iran
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No trust at all

A lot of trust Some trust Not much trust in DK /NA
Australia 4 30 38 26 2
Brazil 1 5 16 68 10
Canada 3 20 29 42 6
Chile 5 21 30 19 25
Egypt 40 33 18 8 2
France 1 16 27 45 11
Germany 2 11 41 45 1
Great Britain 3 24 32 36 5
India 22 29 16 12 20
Israel 7 7 11 69 6
Italy 2 11 43 37 8
Kenya 18 20 24 26 12
Mexico 18 22 25 25 10
Philippines 11 27 32 22 8
Poland 2 20 29 26 23
Russia 2 12 33 23 30
South Korea 1 16 61 9 13
UKraine 2 12 30 27 29
United States 2 12 27 56 2
Average 8 18 29 33 12

“ BBC July 2006

For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you trust them to follow through on their
commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all
in?

Venezuela
A lot of trust Some trust Not much trust No trl;;t atall DK /NA
Australia 7 48 22 7 17
Brazil 1 12 18 59 10
Canada 7 41 22 14 16
Chile 7 32 26 13 23
Egypt 10 26 29 24 10
France 3 36 23 15 24
Germany 7 35 38 11 10
Great Britain 5 37 27 15 16
India 9 21 16 22 33
Israel 10 26 19 23 22
Italy 5 29 38 9 19
Kenya 10 23 21 15 30
Mexico 22 31 31 11 5
Philippines 6 29 33 17 16
Poland 5 30 18 9 37
Russia 2 15 25 13 44
South Korea 1 14 39 5 42
UKkraine 2 14 23 19 43
United States 5 44 19 23 9
Average 7 28 26 17 22

“ BBC July 2006
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For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you trust them to follow through on their
commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all
in?

Canada
A lot of trust Some trust Not much trust No tn;;t atall DK /NA
Australia 54 40 3 1 2
Brazil 7 16 19 49 11
Canada 45 41 7 5 2
Chile 15 37 15 8 26
Egypt 14 25 27 26 8
France 20 55 7 5 14
Germany 41 44 8 3 4
Great Britain 32 47 11 4 5
India 18 23 13 16 31
Israel 37 32 9 10 11
Italy 24 43 14 5 13
Kenya 21 28 14 13 23
Mexico 24 32 32 7 6
Philippines 27 40 16 9 8
Poland 20 36 10 5 29
Russia 7 30 19 12 32
South Korea 3 41 28 2 25
UKkraine 8 30 17 17 29
United States 47 42 5 4 1

Average 24 36 14 10 15





